

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

PUC Agenda Meeting

Thursday, April 11, 2024

10:00 AM

INTRODUCTION

DECISION ITEMS

1. <u>Details 2020-038</u>

Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

E002/M-20-743; E002/GR-21-630; E002/GR-92-1185; G002/GR-92-1186; G002/GR-21-678; E,G002/M-22-254; E,G002/M-23-468;

** E002/GR-10-971;

E,GUU2/IVI-23-468

E002/M-21-815; E002/M-15-1089

In the Matter of the Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of 2022 Property Tax True-Up Report and Combined Refund Plan;

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of a 2022 True-Up Mechanism; In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Application for Authority to Increase Rates for Electric Service in the State of Minnesota;

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Report on the Operation and Performance of Its 2022 Incentive Compensation Plan;

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval to return the Department of Energy's fourteenth settlement payment to Minnesota electric customers.

- 1. Should the Commission approve Xcel's 2022 Property Tax True-Up Report and Refund Plan?
- 2. Should the Commission approve Xcel's 2022 Capital True-Up Report and Refund Plan?
- 3. Should the Commission approve Xcel's 2022 Net Operating Loss Report and Refund Plan?
- 4. Should the Commission approve Xcel's 2022 Incentive Compensation Refund Plan and request to change reporting requirements?
- 5. Should the Commission approve Xcel's proposal to Refund the Department of Energy (DOE) fourteenth settlement payment?
- 6. What interest rate should be applied to the various refunds?
- 7. Should the Commission order that short-term interest rates be applied in the calculation of future refunds? (PUC: **Pham**)

Attachments:

<u>Briefing Papers</u> <u>Decision Options Tuma</u>

2. <u>Details 2024-060</u>

** P6883/M-23-383 Q Link Wireless LLC

In the Matter of a Review of Q Link Wireless ETC Status.

Should the Commission require Q Link Wireless to file additional annual reporting? (PUC: **McShane**)

Attachments:

Briefing Papers Decision Option Tuma Q Link Comments 4-11-24

3. Details 2024-037

** E111/M-18-711; E999/CI-16-521

Dakota Electric Association

In the Matter of Dakota Electric's Updates to specific Distribution interconnection Process and Interconnection Agreement Updating the Generic Standards for the Interconnection and Operation of Distributed Generation Facilities Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1611.

Should the Commission take any action on the Minnesota Solar Energy Industry Association's objection to the statement regarding the applicability of the average retail rate as found in Section 11.1.1 of Dakota Electric Association's August 31, 2023, Technical Specifications Manual? (PUC: **Northagen**)

Attachments:

Briefing Papers MnSEIA Decision Options 4-9-24 Decision Options

ADJOURNMENT

* One star indicates that an agenda item is not disputed.

** Two stars indicate that an agenda item is disputed and there may be legal, procedural, or policy issues to be resolved.

*** Three stars indicate a complex or lengthy disputed agenda item that may have

significant legal, procedural, or policy issues to be resolved.

Please note: For the complete record, please see eDockets.